ULead Undermount Slides Series
1J69F – 6 Ways Adjustable Silent Soft-Closing
Undermount KingSlide (Face Framed
and Frameless Cabinets)
Features
•  Undermounted concealed runners with full extension travel length
• Ultra smooth gliding motion with high rigidity and stability
• Enhanced silent soft-closing feature with light opening force

Package: 6 pairs/carton
5775 McLaughlin Rd, Mississauga, Ontario L5R 3P7
TF: 1.866.200.0564 | T: 905.625.0564
inquiries@comtradsourcing.com | www.comtradsourcing.com
Dimensional Specifications
Ordering Drawer
Full Extension Slide
ULead Undermount Slides Series
Item No. Drawer Length
Overall Cabinet
Depth
Cabinet Depth With Bracket
Profile Length
System Screw Locations
MAX MIN A B
1J69F229 229 (9") 305 (12") 256 (10-1/16") 133 (5-1/4") 229 (9")
1J69F305 305 (12") 381 (15") 369 (14-9/16") 326 (12-7/8") 318 (12-1/2") 165 (6-1/2") 261 (10-1/4")
1J69F381 381 (15") 457 (18") 446 (17-9/16") 403 (15-7/8") 394 (15-1/2") 165 (6-1/2") 357 (14-1/16")
1J69F457 457 (18") 533 (21") 522 (20-9/16") 479 (18-7/8") 470 (18-1/2") 261 (10-1/4") 453 (17-13/16")
1J69F533 533 (21") 610 (24") 598 (23-9/16") 555 (21-7/8") 546 (21-1/2") 261 (10-1/4") 517 (20-3/8")
2.0
Max14(9/16")
21 (13/16  )
Drawer Width Formula

18
19.2
Our specially designed front-end
installation allows quick and simple
drawer installation and removal .
Drawer Removal:
Simply press the front release
device to remove the drawer.
Side Adjustment ±1.5Depth Adjustment  ±2.0 Height Adjustment +3.5 / -0
Space Requirements
Easy Assembly with Front-End Installation6-Way Adjustments
Positions of Cabinet Holes
 Units: mm (inch)
Item Description
280-1J69F-9 9" -  1J69F - for 5/8" (16mm) drawer thickness
280-1J69F-12 12" -  1J69F - for 5/8" (16mm) drawer thickness
280-1J69F-15 15" -  1J69F - for 5/8" (16mm) drawer thickness
280-1J69F-18 18" -  1J69F - for 5/8" (16mm) drawer thickness
280-1J69F-21 21" -  1J69F - for 5/8" (16mm) drawer thickness
5106 Timberlea Blvd., Mississauga, Ontario L4W 2S5
TF: 1.866.200.0564 | T: 905.625.0564
inquiries@comtradsourcing.com | www.comtradsourcing.com